Notice of Special Meeting Village of Hemingford Board of Trustees March 8, 2019 4:30 pm

Notice is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Village of Hemingford, Nebraska will be held on March 8, 2019 4:30 pm, at the Hemingford Municipal Building, 700 Box Butte Ave. Hemingford, NE. The purpose of the meeting is:

- 1. Discussion and possible action: Nomination by the Chairman of the board of Trustees to fill the vacant position on the Village Board of Trustees.
- 2. Oath of Office for the Newly appointed member of the Hemingford Board of Trustees.
- 3. Discussion and possible action: Appointment of candidate to fill vacancy on the Hemingford Planning Commission Board.

Barb Straub Village Clerk

Notice posted at the following locations February 26, 2019 Village of Hemingford Office Hemingford Post Office The Ledger Office